

CE

Declaration of Conformity

We the undersigned,

Company Name: Address:	Ruckus Wireless, Inc. 350 West Java Drive Sunnyvale, CA. 94089 USA

 Phone:
 +1 650 265 4200

 Fax:
 +1 408 738 2065

Certify and declare our sole responsibility that the following equipment

Brand:	Ruckus Wireless
Models:	R610

Is tested to and conforms with the essential radio test suites included in the following standards

Standard

EN 60950-1:2006 +A11:2009+A1:2010 +A12:2011+AC:2011+A2:2013 EN 62311:2008 EN 300 328 V2.1.1 EN 301 893 V1.8.5 EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

and therefore declares that the radio class 2 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment..

In addition,

Ruckus Wireless, Inc. declares the equipment listed above is in compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

Craig Owens Senior Director, Hardware Engineering Compliance Engineer May 21, 2017